OP \$65.00 4000188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASA DIMITRI CORP		10/02/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM BRANDS, LLC	
Street Address:	3069 TAFT STREET	
City:	HOLLYWOOD	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4000188	N.O.A
Registration Number:	2950180	NOA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bnatter@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Natter
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A199-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben Natter
SIGNATURE:	//Ben Natter//
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Dimitri Stipulated Final Judgment#page1.tif source=Dimitri Stipulated Final Judgment#page2.tif source=Dimitri Stipulated Final Judgment#page3.tif source=Dimitri Stipulated Final Judgment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0171

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 15-CV-21038

CASA DIMITRI CORP. d/b/a
DIMITRI & CO., a Florida corporation,
DIMITRI & COMPANY EYE WEAR, INC.,
A Florida Corporation, and
TECHNOMARINE, S.A., Succusrsale
Luxembourg, a Luxemburg branch of
TECHNOMARINE, S.A., a Swiss
Corporation,

Plaintiff's,

٧,

INVICTA WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC., a Florida Corporation; TM BRANDS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company; EYAL LALO, an individual; TECHNOMARINE USA, INC., a Florida Corporation,

Defendants.

TM BRANDS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

Counter-Plaintiff,

V.

*他们的我们*们在大**心的有效的的的现在分子,还有好的大多多品质的**如果,但这么说,我不是是一个这个好,我们的我也是那么是一个,我们就是我的一个,我们就是我的一个,

CASA DIMITRI CORP. d/b/a DIMITRI & CO., a Florida corporation; DIMITRI & COMPANY EYE WEAR, INC., A Florida Corporation; DIMITRI LAMPRU, individually,

Counter-Defendants.

(00244585.DOCX.)

STIPULATED FINAL JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE having come before the Court on the parties' Stipulation for Agreed Final Judgment, it is hereupon:¹

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

- I. Final Judgment is entered in favor of Counter-Plaintiff, TM BRANDS, LLC, whose address is 3069 Taft Street, Hollywood, Florida 33021, on its claims against Plaintiffs/Counter-Defendants, CASA DIMITRI CORP., whose address is 20161 NE 16th Place, North Miami Beach, Florida 33179, and DIMITRI & COMPANY EYE WEAR, INC., whose address is 20161 NE 16th Place, North Miami Beach, Florida 33179, in the amount of \$1,500,000.
- 2. As to Plaintiffs/Counter-Defendants, CASA DIMITRI CORP, and DIMITRI & COMPANY EYE WEAR, INC.'s, claims against Defendants/Counter-Plaintiff TM BRANDS, LLC, INVICTA WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC., EYAL LALO AND TECHNOMARINE USA, INC. (collectively "INVICTA"), judgment is entered in favor of INVICTA.
- 3. CASA DIMITRI CORP. and DIMITRI & COMPANY EYE WEAR, INC.
 ("DIMITRI") have consented to entry of judgment for permanent injunctive relief. DIMITRI have
 further consented to waive any findings of facts or conclusions of law.
- 4. DIMITRI, and all persons acting in concert or participation with them, are permanently enjoined and restrained, directly or indirectly, from:
 - (1) using the TechnoMarine mark, in any form or in any manner, in connection with DIMITRI's products or—any—mark which are

2

¹ Dimitri Lampru, individually, has filed a suggestion of bankruptcy. For this reason, the claims against Lampru are not referenced in this judgment.

confusingly similar to the TechnoMarine mark, in any form or in any manner;

- (2) committing any acts calculated to cause the public to believe that DIMITRI and/or any of DIMITRI's products are associated with, affiliated with or sponsored by TM BRANDS (or any related entity) or are authorized by TM BRANDS (or any related entity), in whole or in part;
- (3) otherwise using the Technomarine trademark to competeing unfairly with TM BRANDS in any manner, including without limitation, using a false designation of origin, false description or false representation which misrepresents the nature, characteristics or qualities, source or origin of DIMITRI's products; and
- (4) attempting, causing, or assisting others with any of the above-described

of \$1,500,000, for which let execution issue.

 This judgment shall bear interest at the rate prescribed by 28 U.S.C. § 1961, and shall be enforceable as prescribed by Fed.R.Civ.P. 69(a).

7. The Court shall retains jurisdiction of this action for purposes of enforcing the terms of this Final Judgment and the parties settlement agreement.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida this 24 day of

KMICHAEL MOORE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0174

3

Case 1:15-cv-21038-KMM Document 289 Entered on FLSD Docket 10/02/2017 Page 4 of 4

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

cc: Counsel of record

á

(00244585.DOCX)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0175